L=
Chassis
Chassis

@ PARTS x2

0005688
©,0

B

E/

PARTS x1
50736

Y@ ©_ 00-
Se——F ®

*USHRDIHF Y FRITFELCHRETET SO LB DET,
YrSpecifications are subject to change without notice.

“*Technische Daten kdnnen im Zuge ohne Ankindigung verandert werden.
YrCaractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préalable.

BN
0445718

AT s x1
Body 1825281
Karosserie

Carmosserie

P e A B R SRR x1
Antenna pipe 6095003
Antennenrchr

Gaine d'antenne

FVr—arPvyterys/YU—---x2
Assembled gearbox 8085153
Zusammengebautes Getriebegehause

Carter assemblé

AFYH—Birerrrrens X1
Sticker @ 9495417
Aufkieber &

Autocollant @

ATUR—R s x1
Sticker & 9495417
Aufkleber &b

Autocollant &

©

MYV .- %2
Wheel (right)
Rad (rechts)
Roue {droite)

PARTS x2
0005714

<
<

EGAY X2

@@

63

ooQoCc0QoODQ

Wheel (left)
Rad (links)
Roue {gauche)

4

FERmE
Not used
Nicht verwenden

Non utilisées

A

Q-0

9400061

m

MA1 4% 11 5mmEgfdZE LR

x4

Step screw
Palschraube
Vis décolletée

3X14mmER 14 & £ X

Step screw
MA2 x18 Pafischraube
50582 Vis décolletée
3x10mm¥ vy TR
Tapping screw
MA3 x26 Schneidschraube
50577 Vis taraudeuse

T 3 x 32mm, &2 2
J ‘MA4 x4 Sorew MAS
9805584 vie 9805240
. o aer ey
O-Ring (schwarz)
9%0?7555)( ¢ Sohrautzapten Joint torigs or)

22

58309 RCC Twin Detonator (1050258)




PARTS . — =
- MA14 U w7 N
MA10 KST75r7h X2 oo U-tbmiae Achse
9400061 x4 Drive shaft 3485068 s‘]ppmgen U
9gosss1  Achswelle
Arbre d'entrainement
m A =P 2 AN - \
CIEmm MAT1 x4 menace i
Sun O —7K— )L (%) 50823 Axe de roue MA15 JbLsa”
MA7  Ball connector (jong) x2 Rubber tubing
X2 Kugelkopf (lang) MA12 2 AWRTVS goopo72  Gummirohr
9805825  Connecteur a rotule (long) v Coil spring Tube caoutchouc
Spiralfeder :
50623 Rgssort hélicoidal //
= — -
FP Ry TR 31> k(M) = - . &
MAS x2 Gearbox joint fong) AL F - x1
9805368 Getriebegehiduse-Gelenk (lang) Hex wrench 50038
Accouplement de pont (long) r \ 747 ) SERRETER X1 Imbusschiissel
@ M4A1 3 Grease 87025 Clé Allen i
x
Bi— & s
vy ZAY 31> (6@ MB0TSRF U YT FELYF e x1
MAQ x2  Gearbox joint {short) Plastic bearing Boxwrench 50038
9805368 Getriebegehiuse-Gelenk (kurz} Plastik-Lager Steckschiissel
Accouplement de pont (court) Palier en plastique Clé atube
8400062 FAOVITE ---X3
B ®~® Ryon band e | D] 1T D
Nylonband
Collier Nylon AL T
® U3
SEEEXA Y F X1 RA Y FHI— - X1 ( :j 4T A — |>\</|2812 8 71””%%;2;;
3-step controller 4505174 Switch cover 6275019 i 9805585 Gewindes e
3X10mmT v T 3-Stufen-Fahrregler Schalter-Abdeckung gﬂ:ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁck Tige fils,'tél-':tang
L b dte Variateur de vitesse Protection d’interrupteur MB8 x1 Chape & rotule
Tapping screw 50633
MA3 xs3 Schneidschraube ( \
50677 Vis taraudeuse MA13 11507 5~ 7 > . T
7o\ A Plastic bearing MB9 x1 2RT¥FOvEK ACAUTION
26X10mm% v T EX 0555015 Plastik-Lager 5305008 Switch I'Od_
Tapping screw \ J Palier en plastique Reglergestéinge HOT/ DB NGT TOUCH!
MB1 x1 Schneidschraube Tringle de commande ;
50575 Vis taraudeuse 2X10mm + 7 b £=0
— Shaft 2 AF YT (K)
2 % BmmzL 2 A MBS x4 Achse Snap pin (large) E j
Screw 50594 Axe Federstift (grof) O O
MB2 x2 S;;nraube Epingle meétallique {(grande) L
9805556 Smak? O —R—JL LYRS—
Ball connector v1B1 3 Resistor
amTSYIAYIF b Kugelkopf AFvTE> (N Widerstand
EAPS Flangs lock nut sl\(l)ls?zﬁ X2 Connecteura rotule Snap pin (small 7305015 Registance
oposssy | Sicherungsmutter Federstift {idein) )
Ecrou nyistop a flasque p 50197 Epingle métallique {petite)
MB4 3Ty e — E m:di;eig_ MET—F e X2 REFRSV A X1
X6 Washer ik Double-sided tape 50171 Switch lubricant 87023
50586 Beilagscheibe MB7 x4 Chape a rotule Doppelklebeband Schalter-Schmiermittel
Rondeile 50596 Adhésif double face Nettoyant pour contacts électriques
9400063 IXBMT v TR 37y e — ZFyTEY (Y
~ lﬂ%“ Tapping screw MP4 Washer MB11 Snap pin (smalf)
5805754 Schneidschraube 50586 Beilagscheibe x4 Federstift (idein) ]
Vis taraudeuse Rondelle 50197  Epingle métallique (petits)
Py —RAFvtEYITU—-x2
Assembled gearbox 8085153 |l ﬂ PARTS 0005713
Zusammengebautes Getriebegehéuse MGH x2 5x50m v 7 b
Carter assemblé 9805621 Shatt
Achse
Axe
I;m\u\m\m|nn\\inmmmmuummtw MGE x1 5 34m <17
MG1 xz 3x25mAE’2 9580008 Rohr
9805620 Screw
Schraube 18TE =7 >
v LLLLITY M7 151 prion gea
X1 18Z Motomtzel
3X10my v TER @) 50365 pignon moteur 18 dents
MA3 x3 Tapping screw
50577 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse Gs ARILFY (R)
M Large bevel gear
3% 3om-T ERY x2 Kegelrad groB
MG2 x1 ; )
m 50576 Grub screw 50602  Grand pignon conique
Madenschraube pale - B o S UIVEERERE x1
Vis pointeau oAt Counter gear {smally
- MGY  AEY () Vorgelege-Rad (klein)
ST Small bevel - i "
f \ MA1 3"5();7;\7 i %3 Kegelrad He?:ar Pignon intermédiaire (petit)
X6 e L] 50602 potit pignon conique FIHRPUP e x1 0555002
0555015 Plastik-Lager ) i
Palier en plastique \ , ggsmnt!gll r:;gur gear
eront : ; HoH—Fv () ---e e %1
~AYLE Couronne de différentiel 4
MG3 150X MG10 g, sh;tv 7k 0855002 Q Counter gear (medium)
Metal bearing X1 gtemn-Achse Vorgelege-Rad (mittel
X2 Metall-Lager 50802 Support de satellite Pignon intermédiaire (moyenne)
9805622 Palier en métal 0555002
o}
. FTAI T x1 Ny NTUT AT (K e x1
MG4 v p— R g TFL—F--x © Differential cover Counter gear (large)
x2 Washer ﬁnto? 7435::7; ;ot: laZ v ::3051 2; o) o / Differential-Abdeckung Vorgelege-Rad (arof)
50602 Beilagscheibe P Couvercle de différantial Pignon intermédiaire (grand)
Rondelle Moteur Motor-Platte 0555002 0555002
Plaqustte-moteur

23

58309 RCC Twin Detonator (1050258)




TWIN

R

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified
and supplied. Please note that specifications, avail-
ability and price are subject to change without no-
tice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, neh-
men Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
zu lhrem ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziglich der Anga-
ben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten,

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces
de rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point
de vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous re-
nseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, dis-
ponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préavis.

PARTS CODE

1825281 Body

0445718 "1 Chassis (1 pc.)

0005713 "1 AParts (A1 & A2, 1 pc.)

50736 TLO1 B Parts (Upright) (B1-B14)

0005688 *1  C Parts (C1-C20, 1 pc)

0005714 *1 E Parts (E1-E9, 1 pc.)

50767 King Blackfoot Plated Roll Bar (G1-G3)

8085153 "1  Assembled Gearbox (1 pc.)

0555092 1 Gear Bag
Diff. Spur Gear x1  Diff. Cover x1
Counter Gear (Small)x1 Counter Gear {(Medium) x1
Counter Gear (Large)x1

0440024 1 Wheels (L & R, 1 pc. each}

50374 *1  Monster Pin Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
9400061 Metal Parts Bag A

9400062 Metai Parts Bag B

9400063 Metal Parts Bag C

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MA2 x5)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
9805584 3x32mm Screw (MA4 x4)

9805756 3x32mm Screw Pin (MA5 x4)

9805240 3mm O-ring (MA6 x7...6tc.)
9805825 5mm Ball Connector {Long, MA7 x5}
9805368 *1 Gear Box Joint (MA8 & MAS, 1 pc. each)
9805551 *1  Drive Shaft (MA10 x2)

50823 "1 TG10 Wheel Axle (MA11 x2)

50623 ™1 TGX Damper Spring (MA12 x2)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA13 x10)
3485068 *1  3x55mm U-Shaped Shaft (MA14 x1)
8000072 *1  8x60mm Rubber Tubing (MA15 x1)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x5)
9805556 2x8mm Screw (MB2 x10)

9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MB3 x4)
50586 3mm Washer (MB4 x15)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (MB5 x10)

50592 5mm Ball Connector {MBE x10)
50596 Smm Adjuster (MB7 x6)

50633 4mm Adjuster (MB8 x6)

5305008 Switch Rod (MBS)

50197 Snap Pin Set (MB10 x10, MB11 x5)
9805583 3x71mm Threaded Shaft (MB12 x2)
7305015 Resistor (MB13)

9805754 3x8mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)

9805620 1 3x25mm Screw (MG1 x2)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MG2 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MG2 x4)
9805622 *1 1150 Metal Bearing {(MG3 x2)
50602 *1 Diff. Bevel Gear Set
(MG4 x2, MGB x2, MG9 x3, MG10 x1)
9805621 *1  5x50mm Shaft (MGS5 x2)
3580068 1 5x34mm Tube (MG6 x1)
50355  *1*2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MG7 x1...etc.)

4505174 3-Step Controller

6275019 Switch Cover

4305125 *1 Motor Plate (1 pc.)

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023 Switch Lubricant

87025 Ceramic Grease

7435076 *1  Motor (1 pc.)

6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm)

9495417 Sticker (a & b)

1050258 Instructions

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

2 Only 18T and 20T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track, Visit your local Ta-
miya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie thren
drtlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles
pour améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-
vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous re-
nseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques,
disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis pré-
avis.

ITEM No. 53141  4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins 53345 TLO1/M03 Toe-in Rear Upright
50356 *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53155  Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set 53346 TLO01/M03 Quick Release Battery Holder
50519  C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set Il 53218  1/40 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set {for Gear Diff.) 53347  3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set {4 pcs.) 53280 TAO3 Super Low Friction Damper Set 53439 Anti-Wear Grease
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.) 53281 TGX Progressive Force Spring Set 53523  Aluminum Front Upright Set (M03, M04)
53056 Pin Type Wheel Adapter 53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.) 53596  Aluminum Servo Stays (Short, 2 pcs.)
53132 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.) 53301 TLO1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set 53598  Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
O — —— — _ I : - .
A BRARCFZOH-KHEBETT, IXBZMMALET R (4F) =nreveeeennenane 220F) 9805584 AAIRTI DT X2 enncrnnes 200A-120M SP.623
MEWREL X B LB D R . Samt 3 — K — )L ($%+5) - 250/ 9805825 AT U R Y — X6 -150F1- 90F3 SP.633
B2 MERRE-Dh I ‘:Egﬁrifzéﬁﬁ 3am0 ) 247 (THE) oo e 120 9805240 HA—ILP T ZIX 2 ++450M- 1203 SP.823
v REESE 8 CeVle 8X60MmT La/S-f 7 (12) - «170M 8000072 - -t AV CLTTRRTTPPRYTTRRT TR 300F3°160F 87023
= A~ 1y~ e 270K 0555015 S = w21 F reescesncenrsee
110 RBRC YA Y E—&— B gggg’—,-«juzﬁ(mm) 15(7)32 0555012 ESTvaTUR 400M-160F 87025
AWDL =2 IhSv0 IWERAA 9 F e -'900F 4505174 EHEDWT) RRFBRRINTVSHARL. 28
\J,f/ Ly ARG —enenne ‘520 7305015 FRECHETT, BERE2EN LT ONBS. B
Th*—9— \f-" AU FRIN— 150/ 6275019 BORE (1ED) LI THENTY., BEROSHH
AAYFOy R eereoeneeenres *180F3 5305008 5,000M%@x 388, EHEY—EIELDET,
AXTIMER I+ 7 b (22) - +200F3 9805583
2xBaMALER (10F) covereveese 170F3 9805556 (FIFN—F) 93P H—KEHRASNLET LBE
A7 Z V0w 7Fy b (46F) - 180F 9805557 DAENBESWE TS, HLL IR 7,197_&_“;
BN i ceernnascscsrsscrne >
Jec : Z70F3 9400063 ZETHMEaDE LI,
my v PR (103) +180/ 9805754
#‘\"’r—fh?wt‘z?")— (1{@) --- 1,550/ 8085153 (RETOIEXECHBWERFES. )
AT (AT1-A2EME) coreoeerennsas 740K 0005713 F—wy CHIZ. 315 SREL
nE ! GNAI uR D Ty T e R, ARACRE ORI KD Br
E—F—TFL—h () rrorrrnenenen 1209 4305125 = * ’ °
7L - < 5X50m v 7 b~ (2F) - 180K 9805621
MEEBCLID. THUEAR,. TORTvA—0 M50 X At T (128) e 150M  35800CS For Japanese use only! ITEM 58309
AR —H—ERBURETSEX !
vt Vil 3x 25mMALE 2 (24) - 160 9805620 &R _
W ET, UHARTT—H—ER | A
o . ! 1150 9 )L (2f@) +=+=++ 220/ 9805622
LEEIEXTIREE, COHN—FD | i
BEBIE CHEBREEREME =70 T PPN ToZo M) e 13207 7435076
o CR e an):-m:“ iy 4 F2FF I 7 (30cm) ¢ 270/ 6095003
@, EENAE Q00MLTRY Axdug | W~ Sy h— . .
A7 vhH— (ab) 700P] 9495417
FA) E—MCERLABLES VY, B8, | : SBERE e v rrereraserncncanaernoncaos 600M 1050258
CEREBIITA—KOPBEERS - !
IR EfE -
SHRWEREEES T OIS EEOB MWD I HDRCAA P /S— FT
ThTWET. BEOMBEEE. £/-R34dHRSy
{EMuSHLEES) @ 054-283-0003 Y—H—EITERWRS SN,
=r 03-3899-3765 (BE~aBEX) 2H
ERE-TH 8:00~20:00- 1. B. A 8:00~17:00 BIT— " rereerensctiaianionans 5003 270/ SP.736
G/ 'Y eenvonceraorsanssssans 700F)- 390@ SP.767
(BEREO CHAE) BEROHLAAEOREMC B AT K Deeeenrrniienenaaninn, 800/ 350 SP.374
ZON—KRESBERITEMBES. Xr—Jl. Ha&%. TELUF, ARELYF, dm1EXYX4-200M- 120 SP.38
BRE. BRESTSRALES V., FAAEHN FOREIE T — v vneerererennns 300/ 1208 SPa71 |E ( ) -
CHMEESLEES WELS, OEES-00810- AFYTEKRXI0, IAXGeveen 200/- 90 SP.197
9-1118. MAER-HERETHERACLEST W, 1BTE =AY F o rcrrrnranes 350M- 120/ SP.355
26x10mm%> v £ K2 x5----100M 80 SP.575 K2
;ﬁj—,f ............................ 2'2501'.13 1825281 m{%*yx“o ............... 200']]- GOH SP'576
S — () ----e e +++720/ 0445718 3x10mm¥ v > JE X %10+ -100f+ 80F SP.577
CIt— (18 »»-+ 780 0005688 3X14MMEEFI R X Brorecereens 100M- B80M SP.582
E/t—-y L) v oenenes 500M3 0005714 30NT7 L — X 1Bererreeeaceas 100F3- 80 SP.586
A= (EEE&IE) --- <720/ 0440024 SomE O — A —JL X 100+ s evsssses 300/3- 803 SP.592 . o
et SO 2,100/ 9400061 2X10mR 7> LAY+ 7k x10-150/- 80F3 SP.5o4 A 1T < A L BBEABD £,
FYRy oY 30 B4 (H1E) 520/ 9805368 FAYIXYEX10 80 SP.595 IYA.
R34 TS0 Tk (2F) cerreeerenees SmnF ¥4 AY — X6+ .. 90/ SP.596
355U v 7 k (125) - RRIEPIRS, KX2, '\-’\Jluv7l~><1 BAsH 2
3x32mA 7 U 21— (43) N YD —XPeereorrnnarnaans 300F- 90M SP.602 1203 W B R 3- 7 1-422 8610

58309 RCC Twin Detonator (1050258)





